



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 22862/2025

IN

+ CS(OS) 591/2025

M/S MANDARIN BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan & Mr. Kartik
Dabas, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER SHARMA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Miglani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

15.09.2025

1. The matter has been received on transfer from the Court of District Judge, Patiala House Courts, Delhi.
2. Even though the suit has been numbered, let the pending applications also be numbered by the Registry of this Court.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 21st November, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

at