



\$~40 and 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 1562/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 399/2023**

AGARWAL APARTMENTS

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Manchanda & Mr. Rahul Miglani, Advocates.

versus

MANDARIN BUILDWELL

PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan & Ms. Shweta Chaudhary, Advocates.

41

+ **CS(OS) 591/2025 & I.A. 26490/2025, I.A. 29696/2025**

M/S MANDARIN BUILDWELL PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan & Ms. Shweta Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER SHARMA AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Manchanda & Mr. Rahul Miglani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 26th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

at